8 7 5 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 . LOC DIST RE:V |S |(}NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TreO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. CTEM 30 L OCATED S E T U P 6 AG E A 66 e SESCRTPTION ST ST
PART nEv | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES 458631-3 A SEE ECO-06-02557 310cT2006 | DP | MC
NUMBER REF
1528735~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER | _
1528735-2 A JENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER |- 18024~ | ' 29)REF
15287356 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRICR SCR. BHC, MOSx 10 (REF) —
7-1528735-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS A | N 73
- - - | -465184-0 - - - - -] - - - ‘
7-1528735-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED 2 AND SPARE PARTS R L EeLy REE FEED TRACK POSITION : — | ;f
7-1528735-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS CUIDE BY WIRE BARREL
7-1528735-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT B S EE e I - - ‘ gg
- - - - - - - - - 63
RN -] A61264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 6/
0 ? :%%ﬁhSZO] 2121212121 ¢2 21017-2 SCREW. DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA YAZAK| TERMINAL /6\YAZAKI| CRIMP SPECS REF o - - Zi
TERMINAL NAME: YAZAKI PIN CONTACT REF T T T T T T T T 3o18031-0 [SCR, SET. CUP POINT ME X 6.0 53
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE P - - - - - - - - - G2
: ' - | | | | | | 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
INSUL 2.90 [.114 INJ F | . 80-2.10 [.071-.083 IN1/5 TERM[Q?&T%BEPORT - | ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ 518007 SCR. HEX 1D CAP M4 X 8.0 T5g
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS - -1 -1-7T-71- - - 158
4.00-5.00 [.157-.197 IN] = 408-83272 & 408-8490 — T - - S
TERMINAL  VAZAKI YPES /N qé;b FEED E T R N R 338685 1 |PAWL. TLLD 56
] APPL SPEC  72-WT08-056- 13.00 [.512 IN] - - - - - - - - 155
° D5 I I 18024-8 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 12.0) 154
TERMINALS APPLIED 0 2121212121 ¢2 - 18023-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 16.0 153
.zi..g.,gi B 18030- | NUT, HEX, REG M3 157
oo Tern o0 THANDE TERM PN - -] 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
-] 690753-2  |SPACER. TONKER 50
1949185~ [4-1230 - B 18024-3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) K
19491837 7114-1230-08 - -1 -1 -T717- 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
- ] . -0 -1 717 77 -1 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
- - - -] 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
e . N, _ aEEEEEEEEEEN 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 45
Cllsize @ (= S8R | — o
0 50mm° |35 £0.05 [.053 £.002 IN] C7 - - - - -] - - - IRy
Y 30 30 0. 05 T 051 & 002 1N D0 B N T R 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) T4
-t 690125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
) ) ) - | | | | | | | -469367-0  |SHIM 138
: - : -t 879103-7 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
N i - ) e : — 136
-] 1320934-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
- - i -2l 2121212 - 18024-0 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
: - : -t 18027-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
- i . ST N T R -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 IEX
- - -t 1320908-1  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDF 130
-t 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- i -t 2-455888-2 |SPACER. CRIMPER 128
-2l 212121212 |-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
-t 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
ﬂ - | | | | | | 1320928 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
ZZX RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | | | | | | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
5 - | - | | - | 590472-7 STRIPPER 27
;. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHILY. _ | | | | | | - 180723- | SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 T
/AN CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE S I 2 2 . 0 0 . 2 . 5025-2  |WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG W4 120
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. e b e 090 STRIPPER 119
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - - - - - - - - - |3
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - - - 1338684~ | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT LT
AR : : i
gﬁl APPLICATOR [S DESIGNED TO APPLY AV & AVS TYPE WIRE. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 115
/8N ALL CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER. (31)(32)(27)(25) (6 1) N R e e e I
INSULATITON CRIMP HEIGHTS NOT RECOMMENDED BY TYCO _ ] _ _ _ '{ _ ngé&Jg ;PRNG SR o :S
ELECTRONICS UK LTD. - - - 0 , 0
] ¥ OWARN | NG - | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR I
ng ALSO REFER TO YAZARIT DRG. NO. 7114-1230-R FOR DIMENS|ION - - | | - | | 1320921 - | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT
o ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE ’ ’ 0
OF SPECTAL [NSULATION FEATURE. 51sC 10 [ARGEST WIRE S17F ST N T R 462006- | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
ITEM 53, CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS cpe e p L b onTessat-b JANVIL, COMBINATION 060 8
SELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP S L T L e B i g
HE TGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE - - - - - - - . -
DAMAGE TO CR\&IP TOOL | NG | - | | | | | | 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-t 1-238011-0 |BLOCK. CRIMPFR SPACER 4
© - - - - - - - - 184 | 2 ? ? | | | 6-683453-1  |CRIMPER, INSULATION PREMIUM 3
VIEW B ROTATED T80 e - 183 -l 455888-8  |SPACER. CRIMPER ?
POST-FLED 40mm STROKL|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE o I N N N : 182 2 p e 2 b ] 1245640555 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A S e e e : ] -77|-76]-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
- _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . 7 9 VIS e G CHANGE ehp T Cattenll 11 S INERR T GaR N 4T o WT_LOFTHQUSHEOCTEOO6 t]’l:l’ Tyco Electronics
B B B B B B B B T78 CHK Electronics Harrisburg, PA I7105-3608
- DIMENSTONS OTHERH I SF SPECIETED:  [APVD [20CTZ2006 [HaME
S R e I R R - I o LN M. CLIEEORD FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
T ) B B - T7¢6 R = e HD | APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ’ 7 5 @‘E % EE(E % APPLICATION SPEC ]
B B B B B B B B - _7 ﬁi ANl ES . Se e -Tqb ‘e SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
g MATER AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 ©D|528735 _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NG CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3:5 SHEET OF REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




